STATE
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING ®  SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Ph 364-2171

October 16, 1970 e e ‘
©Lokat

Hurshel L. Foster
Pe 0o Box 11
Glendale, Oregon 9Th42

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. 3021C.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your prermit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 117
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Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
pomit No. JCILO

Pursuant to your report and in line with the genera.l
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
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Hurshel L, Foster
P. Uo BOX ll
Glendale, (regon

Dear Sir:

LOL27

June 3, 1965

L0427, permit Mo, 3021C with blueprint,



Yoy 11, 1965

¥r,., Hurshel 1, Foster
Fe Os Box 11
Glendale, Oregon

Dear ¥r, Foster:

This is to advise you that your application numbered L0427
has been approved by issuance of a permit authorizing the appropriation
of 0.29 cubic feet of water per second from the Right Fork of Perkins
Creek for the irrigation of 20 acres in the SWi N#i of Section 2,
lownship 33 South, Range 7 west, #, M,

You may use this letter as your authority to make the
aprropriation authorized by the permit pending your receirt of the
rermit., The permit will be mailed to you as soon as the necessary
entries have been completed in the records of this office.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By

Trevor Jones, Assistant



A 7?%7 IO SFE S
s M /éé%{e’,éz/

Q. L. S e Phe watbr A5
4%74\1@,@ gl P /1%4.«&4/& / /%a/
Llpppatecn Fensd 2ex #0427 /Zf// s ders

Az S ,/u:? Srcoclot o /5/ Tt i Zene.

J/mz

RECEIVE

A8 fiar 14 1965 B

STATE _a‘jwuNnER
SALEM OREGON -



March 17, 1965

Mr. Hurshel L. Foster
Yo 0o Box 11
Glendale, Oregon

Dear Mr. Foster:

Your application for a permit to appropriate
water from a fork of Perkins Creek for irrigation is in
the group currently being processed, and we will make
note of your letter stating that you have completed con=~
struction of the facilities so will only send the form
to report complete application of water when that is
completed after you have the permit.

Very truly yours,
CHERIS L. WHEBLER
State Engineer

P By
' Prevor Jones, Assistant
TJ:eh ' :

Lok27
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Febrarv 2L, 1965

Hurshel 1. Foster
I'e Ge Box 12
- Glendale, Cregon

Dear 5ir:

This will acknowledge receipt of returred application nurbered
LCL?27 =nd the accorpanying man.

Tour épplicatiorfhas heer re-exerired =7 now anperrs o
have been corrleted ir satisfactory form. To 2ssist you in
corpleting the ar-lication, we have nrepsred a fracirs fror tre
anrligsti n rap which vou subritted so that the ran =7 ht bhe
reproducible by blue vrint process.

It Zs noted that you 7id not correct and return the
legal Cescription re~uired to sceorrany vour arplicatior. .
.& are, therefore, ho'dins vor spnlication withont. further

~zetion pendin: receirt of the corrected legnal deserintion,
Yerr Lruly yours,

VORISR T, CRETTER

State Ingineer !

‘ . © Walter M, ‘erry, Assistant



January 28, 1965

Mr. Hurshe). L. Foster a
Glendale, Oregon

Dear lir. Foster:

This will acknowledge receipt of yéur returned application
numbered 40427, the accompanying sketch map and legal description.

The application has been re-examined and the information shown
in Item 4 does not clearly locate the point of diversion in reference
from a government survey corner. rlease show the location of ihe point
of diversion in reference from any established government survey corner
which you can identify. It is also noted that you have not identified
the particular Section in the legal description.,

;
The map accompanying your application must be prepared on a
good graede of tracing paper or tracing linen so that it may be repro-
duced by blue prirt process. We are, therefore, returning your appli-
cation, the legal uescription and sketch map for completion. The
application being endorsed so that in order to retain its date of pri-
ority it must be returned to this office on or before March 29, 1965,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Walter N, Perry, Assistant

Enclosures
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L0427

November 24, 1964

Mr. Hurshel L. Foster
P. C. Box 11
" Glendale, Oregon

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a
permit to appropriate 0.4 cubic foot of water per second from the
Right Fork cf Perkins Creek for the irrigation of 20 acres, the
sketch map accompanying your application and fees in the sum of
¢15 for which our receipt numbered 31Cl is enclosed.

Your application has been examined and filed under file
nunbered 4U427. Upon exarination of your application, it is roted that
you have not identified which cornmer of the 5w quarter of the LW quarter
the point of diversion is located from, and that you have not identified
in item 8, the particular quarter quarter section within which the 20
acres will be irrigated.

Items 12 through 1. of your application must be completed
giving specific dates or statements of completion. # legal description
nust accompany your application copied word for word from your deed
abstract, title insurance policy, or sales contract.

The sketenh map submitted to accompany your application does
not appear to be in agreement with the entries stown on your application,
and it is noted that the location of the point of diversion as des-
cribed in itex 4, could not be located in the Nk quarter of the SE
quarter of Section 3. It appears that you may have left out a
part of the location of the point of diversion or made an error in
identifying the section. In any event, the map required to accompany
your application must be prepared to a scale of not less than 4 inches
equal to 1 mile on a good grade of tracing raper or tracing linen,
showing the location of the point of diversion in' reference fram the
Government survey corner and the location of the 20 acres you wish
to irrigate. We are returning your arplication and the accompanying
map for completion, the aprlication being endorsed so that in order to
retain its date of priority, it must be returned to this office on
or before January 25, 1965.

Very truly yours,
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
wWhF:kje _ walter i, Perry, Assistant
Enclosures
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